

Global Black Pride 2024 is a collaborative effort between Atlanta Black Pride Weekend, RockStars Production, The City of Atlanta Mayors division of LGBTQIA Affairs and the Global Black Pride Organization.

Our collaborative mission is to provide a platform to celebrate the LGBTQIA+ community while highlighting diversity, LGBTQIA greatness and societal contributions. This initiative is designed to build a global movement to fight for freedom, liberation, and justice for all Black LGBTQIA+ communities across the Globe.

For decades Atlanta has hosted the Largest Black Gay Pride celebration in the country. Participants came from near and far to join this INCREDIBLE celebration. This collaboration has allowed us to expand our effort. This year's event will showcase an extensive range of legacy and new activities, including festivals, cultural programs, discussions, a human rights conference, and celebrations that highlight the contributions and experiences of Black LGBTQI+ people. The week longs event impacts positive change by fostering unity, understanding, and solidarity, Global Black Pride 2024 aims to address the unique challenges faced by Black LGBTQI+ communities, including social injustice, discrimination, health disparities, and economic inequality.

"We are honored and excited to bring

Global Black Pride to the United States for the first time, choosing Atlanta as our host city," said the organizers. "Known for its deep roots in civil rights history and a vibrant sense of community, Atlanta is the ideal location to celebrate our diversity, resilience, and the ongoing fight for equality and justice,"

Micheal Ighodaro, President of Global Black Pride

A quoAtlanta proudly stands as the LGBTQ capital of the south and a champion for human rights, not only in our region but on a global scale," stated Malik Brown, the City's Director of LGBTQ Affairs. "We are honored to welcome the first-ever Global Black Pride gathering in the United States to the vibrant City of Atlanta."

Malik Brown | Director, Mayor's Division of LGBTQ Affairs